## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Guan, Inc.		103/15/2013 I	CORPORATION: NEW MEXICO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Guna, Inc.	
Street Address:	3724 Crescent Court West	
City:	Whitehall	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18052	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3187338	EUBIOFLOR
Registration Number:	3189502	OMEOSPORT
Registration Number:	3208154	ANTI AGE STRESS
Registration Number:	3219824	ANTI AGE FACE
Registration Number:	3352224	OSTEOBIOS
Registration Number:	3882592	СІТОМІХ
Registration Number:	3440718	ANTI AGE SKIN
Registration Number:	3365787	ANTI AGE VEIN
Registration Number:	3452599	PHYSIOLOGICAL REGULATING MEDICINE
Registration Number:	3448257	SERUM VITAE BIO-LIFTING

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5059825297

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

900249705 REEL: 004984 FRAME: 0396

via US Mail. Phone: 505-988-5521 Email: tlh@sutinfirm.com Correspondent Name: Tracy Hofmann Address Line 1: 317 Paseo de Peralta Address Line 4: Santa Fe, NEW MEXICO 87501 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21654-006 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tracy Hofmann Signature: /Tracy Hofmann/ Date: 03/18/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004984 FRAME: 0397

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks ("Assignment") is made effective as of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2013, by and between Guna, Inc., a New Mexico corporation ("Assignor") and Guna, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee want to assign the following trademarks (the "Marks"):

EUBIOFLOR OMEOSPORT ANTI AGE STRESS ANTI AGE FACE OSTEOBIOS CITOMIX ANTI AGE SKIN ANTI AGE VEIN PHYSIOLOGICAL	Registration No. 3187338 Registration No. 3189502 Registration No. 3208154 Registration No. 3219824 Registration No. 3352224 Registration No. 3882592 Registration No. 3440718 Registration No. 3365787
REGULATING MEDICINE SERUM VITAE BIO-LIFTING	Registration No. 3452599 Registration No. 3448257

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks, together with: (i) all goodwill of the business symbolized by or associated with the Marks; (ii) Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all current registrations of the Marks; (iii) any and all common law rights to the Marks in the United States and any state thereof and in any country in the world; and (iv) any and all claims and demands Assignor may have either at law or in equity arising out of any past infringements.
- 2. <u>No Retained Rights</u>. Assignor will have no rights remaining in the Marks after the effective date of this Agreement. Assignor will not use and will not direct or allow any person or entity over which it has control to use the Mark or any confusingly similar mark or name.
- 3. <u>Cooperation</u>. Assignor agrees, upon the request of Assignee and for no additional consideration, to do all other acts, provide any evidence and execute all documents necessary or desirable to effect or evidence the transfer, assignment, recordation, application, registration, issuance, maintenance, renewal, establishment, and enforcement of the Mark.
- 4. <u>No liabilities</u>. Assignee will assume no liabilities or obligations of Assignor of any type or nature in connection with Assignor or the operation of its business or otherwise.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004984 FRAME: 0398

- 5. <u>Counterpart Originals</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterpart, each of which will be deemed an original, but both of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.
- 6. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement of Assignor and Assignee with respect to its subject matter, is binding upon Assignor and Assignee and their successors and assigns, and is governed by the laws of the United States and the State of New Mexico without regard to the choice of law principles thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment effective as of the date first above written.

# **ASSIGNOR:**

GUNA, INC., a New Mexico corporation

Name: Concuer Coverson:
Title: Director of Operation:

## **ASSIGNEE**

GUNA, INC.,

a Pennsylvania corporation

By: On weal Name: Corner Corner Corner Title: Dittector of Operation

2694608.doc